TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the document date to read 10/14/2013 not 10/16/2013 previously recorded on Reel 005134 Frame 0345. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rontgen Technische Dienst B.V.		10/14/2013	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rontgen Technische Dienst Holding B.V.	
Street Address:	Delftweg 144	
City:	3046 NC Rotterdam	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3315599	RTD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123084844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2123084411

Email: trademark@edwardswildman.com

Correspondent Name: Perla M. Kuhn

Address Line 1: Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP

Address Line 2: FDR Station, P.O. Box 130

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 070362.2800 PMK/ESP

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Perla M. Kuhn

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005142 FRAME: 0108

3315599

CH \$40,00

900270409

Address Line 2: F.D.R. Station, P.C	Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP F.D.R. Station, P.O. Box 130 New York, NEW YORK 10150	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Perla M. Kuhn	
Signature:	/Perla M. Kuhn/	
Date:	10/30/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=0198_001#page1.tif source=0198_001#page2.tif source=0198_001#page3.tif source=0198_001#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005142 FRAME: 0109



United States Patent And Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OCTOBER 24, 2013

PTAS

PERLA M. KUHN EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER LLP FDR STATION, P.O. BOX 130 NEW YORK, NY 10150

900269333

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/18/2013

REEL/FRAME: 5134/0345 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST

DOCKET NUMBER:

070362.2800 PMK/ESP

ASSIGNOR:

RONTGEN TECHNISCHE DIENST B.V.

DOC DATE: 10/16/2013 CITIZENSHIP: NETHERLANDS ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

RONTGEN TECHNISCHE DIENST HOLDING

CITIZENSHIP: NETHERLANDS

B.V. DELFTWEG 144

3046 NC ROTTERDAM, NETHERLANDS

ENTITY: COMPANY

SERIAL NUMBER: 77027088

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3315599

FILING DATE: 10/23/2006

REGISTRATION DATE: 10/23/2007

MARK: RTD

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005142 FRAME: 0110**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	PE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		NT	Γ		
NATURE OF CONVEYA	VEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIR		TIRE INTERES	IRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA					
Name	Formerly			Entity Type		
Rontgen Technische Diens B.V.	st		14 10/ 16 10/16 10/16	CORPORATION: NETHERLA	NDS	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΤA					
Name: Ronts	gen Technisch	e Dienst Holding B.	V.			
Street Address: Delft	weg 144					
City: 3046	NC Rotterdan	3				
State/Country: NETI	NETHERLANDS					
Entity Type: COM	PANY: NETI	IERLANDS				
Property Type						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
	123084844			w		
	123084411 ademark@ed	wardswildman.com				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.						
*	Correspondent Name: Perla M. Kulin					
	Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP			A	Š.	
	FDR Station, P.O. Box 130 New York, NEW YORK 10150					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 070362.2800 PMK/ESP						
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE				ij		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005142 FRAME: 0111

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Röntgen Technische Dienst B.V., a company incorporated and existing under the laws of the Netherlands, having a place of business at Delftweg 144, 3046 NC Rotterdam, The Netherlands ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the mark that is the subject of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows (the "Mark"):

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION NO.

REGISTRATION DATE

RTD

3,315,599

October 23, 2007

AND, WHEREAS, Röntgen Technische Dienst Holding B.V., a company organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having a place of business at Delftweg 144, 3046 NC Rotterdam, The Netherlands ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, application and registration and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and past common law causes of action;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, application and registration and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and past common law causes of action.

Röntgen Technische Dienst B.X

Dated: 16-10-2013

NYC 411364.1

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Röntgen Technische Dienst Holding B.V.

Mark: RTD

Serial No.: 77027088

Filing Date: October 23, 2006

Class: 9, 37, 42

Examining Attorney

Unknown

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEYS AND DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant hereby revokes all the previous Powers of Attorney and appoints, Perla M. Kuhn; and all attorneys affiliated with Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP, including, but not limited to: Barry Kramer; David I. Greenbaum; Maria A. Scungio; David Weild, III; Patrick J. Concannon; Glenn Pudelka; Brian Landry and Lawrence R. Robins, all whose post office address is Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP, FDR Station, P.O. Box 130, New York, NY 10150, to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with this registration. Please address all communications to:

Perla M. Kuhn, Esq. Phone: (212) 912-2708 Fax: (212) 308-4844

trademark@edwardswildman.com

Applicant hereby appoints the law firm of Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP of FDR Station, P.O. Box 130, New York, NY 10150 as its attorneys and representatives whom notices or processes in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

Röntgen Technische Dienst Holding B.V.

Date: 14-10-2013

Signatures

Name: 141

Title: DIRECTOR

NYC 411364.1

RECORDED: 10/30/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005142 FRAME: 0113